
      

       

2023 

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 

FREON 

ELECTRONICS 

COLLECTION DATES 

 

All collections of Household Hazardous Waste 

(HHW), Freon units and Electronics are held at 

3495 M-32 West, Alpena, MI 49707, unless 

otherwise stated.  

Any questions please contact Manager Stan 

Mischley  

Email alpenarrt@gmail.com  

Recycling Center 989-354-2607  

Cell 989-464-7066 

Website:  

Alpenarecycling.org/discovernortheastmichigan 

Collections will take place two times per month. 

Once on a Wednesday and once on a Saturday. 

 

All other items are collected daily, May-October 

 

Refer to the website or price list for more 

details. 

 

 

 
May 27  Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Household Hazardous Waste  M-32 Facility 
 
June 3  Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Electronics Day  Northern Lights Arena 
 
June 14  Wednesday 8 a.m.-3p.m  
Household Hazardous Waste  M-32 Facility 

June 24  Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Electronics/Freon  M-32 Facility 
 
July 12  Wednesday 8 a.m.-3p.m 
Household Hazardous Waste  M-32 Facility 
 
July 29  Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Electronics/Freon  M-32 Facility 
 
August 9 Wednesday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Household Hazardous Waste  M-32 Facility 
 
August 26 Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Electronics/Freon  M-32 Facility 
 
September 13 Wednesday 8 a.m.-3p.m 
Household Hazardous Waste  M-32 Facility 
 
September 30 Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Electronics/Freon  M-32 Facility 
 
October 11 Wednesday 8 a.m.-3p.m 
Household Hazardous Waste  M-32 Facility 
 
October 28 Saturday 8 a.m.-1p.m 
Electronics/Freon  M-32 Facility 
 
 

 
 

LIST OF RECYCLE BIN LOCATIONS 

Alpena High School 

Charter Township of Alpena 

Former Neiman’s Family Market 

Maple Ridge Township 

Green Township 

Long Rapids Township 

Bob-A-Lu Market 

Sanborn Township 

Northern Lights Arena 

mailto:alpenarrt@gmail.com

